## NORTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE GAS RATES TARIFF SUMMARY 04/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

	0110701455	DI 001/	D. 05 000T			Total Cost Per
DATE NO	CUSTOMER	BLOCK	BASE COST	Economic	DCC	Therm w/o
<u>RATE NO.</u> 91	CHARGE \$8.00	<u>SIZE</u> FIRST 30	PER THERM \$0.25283	Devl Charge \$0.00254	PGC 0.34954	<u>customer chg</u> \$0.60491
91	φο.σο	OVER 30	\$0.09513	\$0.00254	0.34954	\$0.44721
		OVERVOO	ψ0.00010	<b>40.0020</b> -1	0.01001	ψ0.11721
92	\$9.00	FIRST 400	\$0.13332	\$0.00254	0.34954	\$0.4854
		NEXT 1,600	\$0.06343	\$0.00254	0.34954	\$0.4155
		OVER 2,000	\$0.03743	\$0.00254	0.34954	\$0.3895
95IRG	\$0.00	ALL Therms	\$0.10574	\$0.00254	0.19957	\$0.3079
94E	\$80.00	ALL Therms	\$0.05911	\$0.00254	0.18957	\$0.2512
PGD51	Daily Demand I		1.054100			
		99999999	0.808200			
95	\$70.00	ALL Therms	\$0.05911	\$0.00254	0.19957	\$0.2612
ALDA only Rat	tes					
91AL		FIRST 30	\$0.25283		0.34954	\$0.60237
		OVER 30	\$0.09513		0.34954	\$0.44467
92AL	\$9.00	FIRST 400	\$0.13332		0.34954	\$0.4829
		NEXT 1,600	\$0.06343		0.34954	\$0.4130
		OVER 2,000	\$0.03743		0.34954	\$0.3870
95ALI	\$0.00	ALL Therms	\$0.10574		0.19957	\$0.3053
94ALE	\$80.00	ALL Therms	\$0.05911		0.18957	\$0.2487
95AL	\$70.00	ALL Therms	\$0.05911		0.19957	\$0.2587

Average residential price of gas per therm based on 150 therms =

\$0.53